of which Contract, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” for the period 

Rev. 1 

#0164 

Sponsor: 

Council 

Member 

Johnson 

2 

beginning June 1, at an estimated cost to New Castle County Council of thirty-four thousand 

five-hundred dollars ($34,500.00), with the possibility of two (2) automatic renewals of one 

(1) year thereafter with the same terms and conditions, at the option of the parties, is hereby 

approved, and the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute as many copies

[...]

This Substitute Ordinance authorizes the execution of the multi-year agreement 

between the City of Wilmington and New Castle County Council for the livestreaming and 

broadcasting of County Council meetings  for the period beginning June 1, 2022, at an 

estimated cost to New Castle County Council thirty-four thousand five-hundred dollars 

($34,500.00), with the possibility of two (2) automatic renewals of one (1) year thereafter 

with the same terms and conditions, at the option of the parties. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the 

period beginning June 1, 2022, at an estimated cost to New Castle County Council of thirty-